12400099142

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:



700421347457 FEB 28 PH 1: 29

2024 FEB 28 PM 4: 14 RECEIVED

SECRETARY OF STATE

Office Use Only





115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

F: +852.2682.9790

Date: 02/2	28/2024			
Name:				
	2277472			
Entity Name:	4305	PROPERTY, LLC		
✓ Articles of	Incorporation/Authoriza	ation to Transact Busine	SS	
Amendme	nt			
Change of	Agent			
Reinstaten	nent			
Conversion	n			
Merger				202
Dissolution	/Withdrawal		EUNETARY TALLAHAS	ן <u>ז</u> יין
Fictitious N	lame			
Other			EF.ST	- D
			1:29 FL	-
Authorized Amou	nt: \$125.00			
Signature:				
CORPORATE HQ COGENCY GLOBAL INC. 10 E 40 ¹ ** ST, 10 ¹ ** FL NY, NY 10016 D: +1.212.947.7200 P: 800.221.0102 F: 800.944.6607	(PEUROPEAN HQ COGENCY GLOE REGISTERE IN ENG REGISTEY +801072 6 LLOYDS AVE. U LONDON EC3N +44 (0)20.3961.34	BAL (UK) LIMITED LAND & WALES. INIT 4CL BAX	ASIA PACIFIC HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) LIMITED A HONG KONG UMITED COVPANY UNIT B, 1/F, LIPPO LEIGHTON TOW 103 LEIGHTON RD, CAUSEWAY BA HONG KONG P: +852,2682,9633	/ER



.

115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

Date: 02/2	28/2024			
Name:				
Reference #:	2277472			
Entity Name:	4305	PROPERTY, LLC		
		ition to Transact Business		
🗌 Amendme	nt			
Change of	Agent			
🗌 Reinstaten	nent			
Conversion	n			
Merger			2024 SEC: TAL	
Dissolution	nWithdrawal		2024 FEB 28 SECRETARY TALLAHA	
Fictitious N	Name		B 28 PH I	n
Other				O
			29	
Authorized Amou	nt:\$125.00			
Signature:				

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Section
	Division of Corporations

٠

•

٠,

4305 PROPERTY, LLC SUBJECT: _____

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

PAULA BIRD

Name of Person

TAYLOR ENGLISH DUMA LLP

Firm/Company

1600 PARKWOOD CIRCLE SE, SUITE 200

Address

ATLANTA, GA 30339

City/State and Zip Code

PBIRD@TAYLORENGLISH.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Tallahassee, FL 32314

PAULA BI	RD	770 at (710-5464			
Na	ime of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephor	ie Number	2024 FE SECRE TALL	
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount	:				1
■\$125.00 Filing Fee	St 30.00 Filing Certificate of Stat	tus Certif	55.00 Filing Fee & fied Copy nal copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Fa Certificate of Certified Cop (additional cop	ing Fee.	
Mai	ling Address		Street Address			
New	Filing Section		New Filing Section D			
Divi	sion of Corporations		The Centre of Tallah	assee		
P.O.	Box 6327		2415 N. Monroe Stre	et, Suite 810		

Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

4305 PROPERTY, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
10947 Passage Way, Parkland, FL 33076	10947 Passage Way, Parkland, FL 33076

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Lauren Einhorn		
	Name	
2 S Biscayne Blvd	l, Suite_2050	
Florida street add	ress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	cceptable)
Miami	<u> </u>	33131
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..



Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)



ARTICLE IV-

•

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address;
MGR	Randy Tulepan 10947 Passage Way Parkland, FL 33076

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any,

AL 25	
REOUIRED SIGNATURE:	
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a me	mber. 20 2
This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b),	Florida Statutes
I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Dep	bartment of State
constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
	SSV ASS 1 8
Randy Tulepan	
	т so <u>т</u>
Typed or printed name of signee	
Filing Fees:	고려 규

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)